
3790 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Former Name New Name 
Strauss Holdings (No.72) Limited Fernland Mineral Water Company Limited 
Spinone Holdings Limited Norseman Projects Limited 
Kaiser Brezel Limited Radler Enterprises Limited 
Movement Two Limited Laser Action Limited 
Albert Fanshawe 31 Limited MD Jeepstar (NZ) Limited 
Valjean Three Limited Penrose Wine & Food Festival Limited 
Standard Radius Limited Fl Computer Help Limited 
Construct Corporate Twenty Six Limited Central City Restaurant Limited 
Jasgoco Shelf No. 20 Limited Ponsonby Glass NZ (1991) Limited 
Anorco Number Fourteen Limited Transport Commercial (Tauranga) Limited 
Anorco Number Twelve Limited Readycon (N.Z.) Limited 

P. A. M. GREEN, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

AK. 490660 
AK. 506187 
AK. 508389 
AK. 508535 
AK. 515735 
AK. 519638 
AK. 520952 
AK. 521346 
AK. 523712 
AK. 524117 
AK. 524120 

No. 184 

Date of 
Change 
20/11/91 
25/11/91 
12/11/91 
20/11/91 
14/11/91 
25/11/91 
14/11/91 
15/11/91 
22/11/91 
19/11/91 
22/11/91 

cc11941 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

O.N. Scott Limited 
Residential Construction Limited 
Miramar Rugs Limited 
Exchequer Cabaret Holdings (NZ) Limited 

New Name 

Portlaw Holdings Limited 
Designer Underfashions Limited 
M.G. & B.A. Gleeson Limited 
Cuba Street Holdings (Palmerston North) 

Limited 
Nu Skin New Zealand Limited Pipitea Holdings Limited 
Green Jade (Indoor Plant Specialists) (1987) Patricia Bell Garden and Plant Consultants 

Limited Limited 
Laminate Distributors (Wellington) Limited Laminate Distributors Limited 
JFDI Limited Global Information Limited 
Personal Applications Limited MacIntyre & Orchard Limited 
Enza Beverages Limited Enza Products Limited 
Plant Allusions Limited Beautiful Plants Limited 
Farmington Investments Limited Plant Allusions (1991) Limited 
Clendon Holdings Limited New Zealand Water Services Limited 

M. L. HARRIS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

WN. 040435 15/11/91 
WN. 026398 15/11/91 
WN. 301995 18/11/91 
WN. 302303 14/11/91 

WN. 477019 15/11/91 
WN. 375956 15/11/91 

WN. 517375 15/11/91 
WN. 519471 15/11/91 
WN. 286398 15/11/91 
WN. 485771 18/11/91 
WN. 340191 25/11/91 
WN. 476148 25/11/91 
WN. 038628 7/11/91 

ccll942 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Joggins Investments Limited Kilmister Contracts Limited WN. 514473 11/11/91 

D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
ccll943 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch: 

Former Name 

Sunripened Apple Orchards Limited 
The Beef Jerky Company Limited 
H.O.T. Shelko No. 1 Limited 
Baylis Burnham Limited 
Freedom Furniture Limited (in receivership) 
Shotover Jet Limited 
Armada Holdings Limited 
Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Properties Limited 
Beltay Holdings No. 4 Limited 
Glenn Holdings Limited 
Albert Shelf No. 23 Limited 
Peatfield Holdings Limited 
Holland's Highway Autos Limited 
The Original, Olde English Style, Fish and 

Chippery Limited 
Auto Clutch Rebuilds (Canterbury) Limited 

New Name 

Sunripe Apple Orchards Limited 
Frontier Meat Company Limited 
Winterhawk Wholesale Limited 
Jenbay Holdings Limited 
Jamido Holdings Limited (in receivership) 
Drain Holdings Limited 
Hydrant Management Limited 
Foodstuffs (South Island) Properties Limited 
Charisma Furniture Limited 
Ocean Bounty Limited 
Takaroa Fisheries Limited 
Premier Homes Limited 
Autoland Ashburton Limited 
International Food Systems Limited 

Clutch Systems (NZ) Limited 

L. A. SAUNDERS, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

CH. 371662 
CH. 454188 
CH. 521296 
CH. 403113 
CH. 142525 
CH. 156798 
CH. 324894 
CH. 136080 
CH. 511592 
CH. 125642 
CH. 506388 
CH. 456380 
CH. 128624 
CH. 518293 

CH. 274521 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson: 
Company 

Former Name New Name No. 

Antarctic Products Co Limited K.L.M. Enterprises Limited NL. 168126 

Date of 
Change 

18/11/91 
14/11/91 
14/11/91 
13/11/91 
18/11/91 
18/11/91 
18/11/91 
18/11/91 
14/11/91 
21/11/91 
21/11/91 
21/11/91 
21/11/91 
22/11/91 

20/11/91 

ccl1944 

Date of 
Change 

7/11/91 


