## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 184

.

cc11943

~

-

		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Strauss Holdings (No.72) Limited	Fernland Mineral Water Company Limited	AK. 490660	20/11/91
Spinone Holdings Limited	Norseman Projects Limited	AK. 506187	25/11/91
Kaiser Brezel Limited	Radler Enterprises Limited	AK. 508389	12/11/91
Movement Two Limited	Laser Action Limited	AK. 508535	20/11/91
Albert Fanshawe 31 Limited	MD Jeepstar (NZ) Limited	AK. 515735	14/11/91
Valjean Three Limited	Penrose Wine & Food Festival Limited	AK. 519638	25/11/91
Standard Radius Limited	F1 Computer Help Limited	AK. 520952	14/11/91
Construct Corporate Twenty Six Limited	Central City Restaurant Limited	AK. 521346	15/11/91
Jasgoco Shelf No. 20 Limited	Ponsonby Glass NZ (1991) Limited	AK. 523712	22/11/91
Anorco Number Fourteen Limited	Transport Commercial (Tauranga) Limited	AK. 524117	19/11/91
Anorco Number Twelve Limited	Readycon (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 524120	22/11/91
P. A. M. GREEN, Assistant Registrar of Com	panies.		
	•		cc11941

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
O.N. Scott Limited	Portlaw Holdings Limited	WN. 040435	15/11/91
Residential Construction Limited	Designer Underfashions Limited	WN. 026398	15/11/91
Miramar Rugs Limited	M.G. & B.A. Gleeson Limited	WN. 301995	18/11/91
Exchequer Cabaret Holdings (NZ) Limited	Cuba Street Holdings (Palmerston North) Limited	WN. 302303	14/11/91
Nu Skin New Zealand Limited	Pipitea Holdings Limited	WN. 477019	15/11/91
Green Jade (Indoor Plant Specialists) (1987) Limited	Patricia Bell Garden and Plant Consultants Limited	WN. 375956	15/11/91
Laminate Distributors (Wellington) Limited	Laminate Distributors Limited	WN. 517375	15/11/91
JFDI Limited	Global Information Limited	WN. 519471	15/11/91
Personal Applications Limited	MacIntyre & Orchard Limited	WN. 286398	15/11/91
Enza Beverages Limited	Enza Products Limited	WN. 485771	18/11/91
Plant Allusions Limited	Beautiful Plants Limited	WN. 340191	25/11/91
Farmington Investments Limited	Plant Allusions (1991) Limited	WN. 476148	25/11/91
Clendon Holdings Limited	New Zealand Water Services Limited	WN. 038628	7/11/91
M. L. HARRIS, Assistant Registrar of Compani	les.		
			cc11942

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Joggins Investments Limited	Kilmister Contracts Limited	WN. 514473	11/11/91
D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companies	5.		

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
i onner ivane	Ivew Ivallie	110.	Change
Sunripened Apple Orchards Limited	Sunripe Apple Orchards Limited	CH. 371662	18/11/91
The Beef Jerky Company Limited	Frontier Meat Company Limited	CH. 454188	14/11/91
H.O.T. Shelfco No. 1 Limited	Winterhawk Wholesale Limited	CH. 521296	14/11/91
Baylis Burnham Limited	Jenbay Holdings Limited	CH. 403113	13/11/91
Freedom Furniture Limited (in receivership)	Jamido Holdings Limited (in receivership)	CH. 142525	18/11/91
Shotover Jet Limited	Drain Holdings Limited	CH. 156798	18/11/91
Armada Holdings Limited	Hydrant Management Limited	CH. 324894	18/11/91
Foodstuffs (Christchurch) Properties Limited	Foodstuffs (South Island) Properties Limited	CH. 136080	18/11/91
Beltay Holdings No. 4 Limited	Charisma Furniture Limited	CH. 511592	14/11/91
Glenn Holdings Limited	Ocean Bounty Limited	CH. 125642	21/11/91
Albert Shelf No. 23 Limited	Takaroa Fisheries Limited	CH. 506388	21/11/91
Peatfield Holdings Limited	Premier Homes Limited	CH. 456380	21/11/91
Holland's Highway Autos Limited	Autoland Ashburton Limited	CH. 128624	21/11/91
The Original, Olde English Style, Fish and	International Food Systems Limited	CH. 518293	22/11/91
Chippery Limited	·		
Auto Clutch Rebuilds (Canterbury) Limited	Clutch Systems (NZ) Limited	CH. 274521	20/11/91
L. A. SAUNDERS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			
E. H. Cherteline, Assistant Registrar of Comp	unico.		cc11944

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson:

	5	5	5	Company	Date of
Former Name		New Name		No.	Change
Antarctic Products Co Limited		K.L.M. Enterprises Limited		NL. 168126	7/11/91